
Arrest Report ‐ July 2023

7/1/2023 AKOTH                REBECCA        33  

615    AMES HILL                 DR   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐33927‐AR      

MARKED LANES VIOLATION *                                                   

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE                                            

7/2/2023 DEJESUS              ASHLEY         23  

24     WAUGH                     ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐34102‐AR      

WARRANT #2318CR001579 ‐ OP MV SUSPENDED LICENSE                            

7/2/2023 RIBEIRO              JUCY           32  

145    WOBURN                    ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐34170‐AR      

UNLAWFUL DEACTIVATION OR REMOVAL OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE                 

WARRANT#2211CR3788 LICENSE SUSP.                                           

WARRANT#2248CR805  LICENSE SUSPENDED                                       

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

7/3/2023 VANTE                STEFAN         25  

200    SKYLINE                   DR   DRACUT                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐34189‐AR      

VANDALIZE PROPERTY c266 §126A                                              

VANDALIZE PROPERTY c266 §126A                                              

B&E BUILDING DAYTIME FOR FELONY                                            

LARCENY FROM BUILDING                                                      

7/3/2023 MARTINEZ             KELVIN         30  

60     6TH                       ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐34364‐AR      

DEFAULT DOCKET#2311CR003080 A&B +60/DISABLED, RESIST ARREST                

7/4/2023 SANDS                CHRISTOPHER    37  

66     DAVIS ST RM                    TAUNTON                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐34511‐AR      

WARRANT ‐ 2256CR004640 ‐ QUINCY DC ‐ B&E BUILDING DAYTIME                  

WARRANT ‐ 2202CR002296 ‐ ROXBURY DC ‐ POSSESS CLASS A                      
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7/6/2023 WEEKS                KIMBERLY       48  

193    MIDDLESEX                 ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐34915‐AR      

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

7/7/2023 HOWE                 COLLEEN        41  

36     CROWLEY                   ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐35082‐AR      

A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON: TO WIT BACKPACK                                 

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

A&B                                                                        

THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME: TO WIT STABBING                                    

7/7/2023 FREJUSTE             JOSEPH         31  

94     ROCKAWAY                 ST   LYNN                      MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐35165‐AR      

COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN 18 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 36 GRAMS               

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B, SUBSQ. OFF.                                      

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS D, SUBSQ.                                   

7/8/2023 WELCH                TYLER          42  

61     SQUIRE                    LN   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐35331‐AR      

B&E FOR MISDEMEANOR                                                        

ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON TO WIT GOLF CLUB                                

ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON TO WIT GOLF CLUB                                

MOTOR VEH, MALICIOUS DAMAGE TO c266 §28(a)                                 

MOTOR VEH, MALICIOUS DAMAGE TO c266 §28(a)                                 

7/11/2023 MCCANN               JARETT         45  

11     DECAROLIS                 DR   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐35934‐AR      

LOWELL DC DEFAULT #2111CR004185 ‐ 90/24, 90/23, 94C/34, 90/20              

7/12/2023 NIGRO                WAYNE          40  

1943   WEST                      ST   WRENTHAM                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐36107‐AR      

CHELSEA DC DEFAULT #2214CR000867 ‐ 265/15B                                 

WRENTHAM DC DEFAULT #2257CR001781 ‐ 268/13B                                

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A, SUBSQ.OFF.                                          

7/13/2023 FONTAINE             RACHAEL        45  

142    PLEASANT VALLEY          ST   METHUEN                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐36134‐AR      
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COURTESY BOOKING ‐ OUI FOR WILMINGTON PD                                   

7/14/2023 MCCANN               JARETT         45  

11     DECAROLIS                 DR   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐36354‐AR      

WARRANT‐ PROBATION WARRANT,DKT#2111CR004185, LOWELL DISTRICT COURT         

7/15/2023 BETANCOURT           VICTOR         49  

709    WESTFORD                  ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐36632‐AR      

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF.                                 

SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION *                                      

7/15/2023 AMARAL               MONICA         25  

81     CHURCH                    ST   NEW BEDFORD               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐36696‐AR      

WARRANT‐DEFAULT,DKT#2233CR003820, A&B DANGEROUS WEAPON                     

WARRANT‐DEFAULT,DKT#2333CR000108,B&E MISDEMEANOR,MALICIOUS DESTRUCTION PROP

7/17/2023 BENJAMIN             CHRIS          22  

25     SPRUCE                    ST   LAWRENCE                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐37054‐AR      

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS D                                           

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS C                                           

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS D                                                   

7/21/2023 NGUYEN               BINH           39  

427    LINCOLN                   ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐37756‐AR      

LARCENY UNDER $1200                                                        

7/22/2023 MALLORY              COURTNEY       32  

33     MIDDLE                    ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐37921‐AR      

A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON: TO WIT CAR                                      

LARCENY UNDER $1200 c266 §30(1)                                            

A&B ON POLICE OFFICER                                                      

RESIST ARREST                                                              

STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL                                                      

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

7/26/2023 RICHARDSON           BRADLEY        24  

11     OLD BOSTON               RD   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐38665‐AR      

2311CR001438 LDC STRAIGHT WARRANT 90/34J UNINSURED MV                      
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7/28/2023 LARA                 JOSE           26  

3      DAVIS                     TER  LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐38973‐AR      

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

LARCENY UNDER $1200                                                        

LARCENY UNDER $1200                                                        

LARCENY UNDER $1200                                                        

7/31/2023 FIGUEROA             ABRAHAM        19  

1386   WHIPPLE                   RD   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐39570‐AR      

WARRANT LDC 265/15/A/A ABDW FIREARM                                        
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